BEFORE COURT NO: 6
ITEM NO: 26

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 36324/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHRI JAGDEV SINGH

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that CC No. 16913-14/2014 arising out of relied upon judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2014, when the Court granted leave. Consequently, the case has been converted to C.A. No. 10261-62/2014. Copy of order dated 03.11.2014 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1