

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3285-3300/2015

DAYA RAM & ORS ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12535/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12540/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12542/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12544/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12545/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12547/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12549/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4073/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12529/2015

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.09.02

16:44:48 SCT

Reason:

C.A. No. 4072/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14864/2015

Item No.70

2

SLP(C) No. 16234/2015

SLP(C) No. 16235/2015

SLP(C) No. 16237/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Utkarsha, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3285-3300, 4073 and 4072/2015

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, all the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 12529, 12535, 12540, 12542, 12544, 12545, 12547, 12549 and 14864/2015

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 12545, 12547, 12549/2015 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 in all the matters numbered above has stated that the appellants/petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for appellants/petitioners is directed to provide the Item No.70 3

copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 14864, 16234, 16235 and 16237/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 6.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG