

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23730-23731/2015

SATISH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23734/2015

SLP(C) No. 34747/2015

SLP(C) No. 35270/2015

SLP(C) No. 34743/2015

SLP(C) No. 35268/2015

SLP(C) No. 192/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Ms.Nivedita Nair,Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23730-23731/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.2

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

to file the counter affidavit.

Date: 2016.02.24

10:12:42 TLT

Reason:

ITEM NO.87

-2-

.....2
SC23730-23731/2015

SLP(C) No.23734/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to both the respondents
to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.34747,35270,34743,35268/2015 & SLP(C) No. 192/2016

In all the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel for the
petitioners shall within a week's time file the spare copies of the

petition, whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.
List the matter again on 13.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB