SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8 & 9

(Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased sole petitioner & Lr. No. 4 of deceased sole petitioner and application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN CIVIL APPEAL No. 4967/2015

Attar Singh(D) Thr. Lrs.

... Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions and the application for substitution as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5480-86 of 2013."

It is further submitted that as directed above, notice was issued to both the respondents through regd. A.D. M/s. D. S. Mahra and Ashwani Kumar, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of both the respondents.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent No. 2 has on 08.03.2016 filed Reply Affidavit and the same has been included in paper books.

Service is complete.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1