REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12529/2015

BIMLA BANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12535/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12540/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12542/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12544/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12545/2015 Office Report) 12529/2015 SLP(C) No. 12547/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12549/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16234/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16235/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16237/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34747/2015

Item No.85 2

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35270/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34743/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35268/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 192/2016 Office Report)

Date: 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms./Mr. Cordilia Slong, Adv. Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

<u>SLP(C) Nos. 12529,12535,12540,12542,12544,12545,12547 and 12549/2015</u>

The respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 16234 ,16235 and 16237/2015

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) Nos. 34747,35270,34743,35268/2015 and 192/2016

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 35270/2015 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List again on 22.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG