

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5596/2016

PRAKASH MANGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5598/2016

Office Report)

Date : 06/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Deokant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar